

Item No.4

WP(C) No. 325 of 2018

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

19.04.2018  
*(Acting CJ)*

List the matter again tomorrow i.e. 20.04.2018 on the prayer of Mr.  
S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

**JUDGE**

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*