

MC(WP(C)) No. 97 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No. 31 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No. 325 of 2018

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

7.5.2018

***(Acting CJ)***

Considering the nature of the case involved in these petitions, we are of the view that, all these petitions may be heard together.

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that he will furnish a copy of the petition to Mr. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for the Senapati Autonomous District Council.

Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned Addl. AG for the State respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 prays for four weeks' time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

In view of the above, list the matters on 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2018.

Earlier interim order passed in both the writ petitions will continue till then.

**JUDGE**

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Kim*