

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

M.C.(W.P(C) No.97 of 2018
W.P(C) No.31 of 2018 with W.P.(C) No.325 of 2018

Shri Poulunthui Tongmei Applicant
- Versus –
State of Manipur & ors. *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

14.11.2018

R.S., CJ.

Mr.A.Arunkumar, learned counsel for the applicant.

Heard also Mr. N.Kumarjit, learned Advocate General for the State and Mr.M.Hemchandra, learned counsel for the newly impleaded respondents.

At the request, list on 5th December, 2018.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro