

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC[W.P.(C)] No. 97 of 2018  
With  
MC[W.P.(C)] No. 51 of 2019  
With  
W.P.(C) No. 31 of 2018  
With  
W.P.(C) No. 325 of 2018**

Shri Poulonthui Tongmei

*...Applicants*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

*...Respondent*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

17.04.2021

*[Sanjay Kumar, CJ]*

Mr. Julius Riamei, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

At the request of Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel representing Mr.

H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 30.04.2021.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**