

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC [W.P. (C)] No. 97 of 2018

Shri Poulonthui Togmei

Applicant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 51 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 31 of 2018
With
W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

21.12.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned Advocate General, Manipur, would point out that these matters were adjourned earlier for physical hearing.

Post on 04.04.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep