

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 325 of 2018

K. Holison Raomai; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 51 of 2019**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

06.07.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioners. Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, appears for the State authorities. Mr. Julius Riamei, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 4. Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel, represents Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel, appearing for respondents No. 5 & 6.

Learned counsel state that the matters require to be heard finally.

Post on 27.07.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep