

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 325 of 2018**

K Holison Raomai

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

***Respondent***

**With  
MC (WP (C)) No. 51 of 2019**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**12.10.2022.**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, states that Notification dated 17.08.2022 was issued by the Government of Manipur effecting a fresh amendment on the same lines as in the amendment which is under challenge presently, despite the subsistence of an interim order of stay. He seeks time to place the same on record.

Post on 02.11.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sapana*