

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 325 of 2018**

K Holison Raomai

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

***Respondent***

**With  
MC (WP (C)) No. 51 of 2019**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**02.11.2022**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, states that he would be filing a separate writ petition in relation to the fresh amendment. He seeks an adjournment to do so, so as to enable the new matter to be heard along with this case.

Post on 22.11.2022.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sapana*