

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 1007 of 2022**

K. Holison Raomei

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

*... Respondents*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 51 of 2019 &  
WP(C) No. 325 of 2018**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**26-06-2023**

***A. Bimol Singh, J.***

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. Dimalkumar Haobam, learned counsel appeared for the State respondents and Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appeared for the private respondents.

List these cases again on 02-08-2023 before another bench without one of us (**i.e., Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh**).

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*